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tribal pocket! and tribal population are concerned, the tribal sub-Plan covers bout 65 pe.r eMt 01 the popUlation; and the econd cheme covers about 10 per cent more of the population. The primitive trib have ot a pecial plan component.

The total amount given in the Sth five-year PJan for thi purpo was R . 4,000 crores; but it ha been increased to R .
5 000 crore in the 6th Plan period.

SH I A. C. DAS: My qoestion was different, bee u e my ob ervalion is th t ....

MR. SPEAKER:: I want your questiQn itOI' your observation.

SHRI A. C. DAS: There are tribal who have already migrated from the sub-Plan area; and they are now residing in other areas. They have no Jand. They have no homestead 1 nd; and they are depending only on their daily wages. Some of them are even engaged as bonded labonr. H the Government made any tudy for them? And according to the report of " that tudy, has Government prepared any popular chernes and programmes to mitigate the problems of these tribals?

SHBl P. C. SETHI: As far as the tribal population outside the sub-Plan area
j concerned, whether they had migrated from the ub-Plan area or whether they are residing there, an integrated vH1age development programme has been launched by the State Governm~nts. They are looking after the welfare of these people, , their cultivation problems, the low level of illiteracy and smallness of number. All thi is taken into consideration by the State Government while forming village integrated development plans.

MR, SPEAKER: The Que tion Hour i over.

WRITTE ANSWERS TO QUESTION

l~xpcDditur. on ASIAD

*411. SHRI RAMPRASAD AHIR.-
WAR :

SHRI SURAl BRAN:

WiIJ the Minister of SPORTS be pIe sed to state:

(a) the all-inclusive expenses incurred under various head for the recently held IX Asjad, specifying the sources from which the expen wero/wou~d be met;

(b) total revenues derived from variaus avenues of the A iad; and

(c) the total foreign exchange earned?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY APFAIRS, SPQRTSAND WORKS
AND HOUSING (SHRI DUTA SINGH):
(a) A tatement indicating the Gove.mment e~penditure in connection witil the Asiad, 82, booked by the Department of Sports up to 15-3-1 !lS3 is attached. AU this expenditure is being met out of , tlte Non-Plan funds of the Government.

(b) There has been an income of Rs.
6.64 crores upto 28th February, 1983 to

Special Organisi-llS Committee, which OICJ been taken into account "hite calculating the figures a 1l\entioned in reply to p rt
(a) bove.

(c) Upto 31st January, 83, the Sped 1
Organising Comu,ittee had earned Rs.
1.71 crores worth equivalent of foreign t'xchange.
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tern Expenditure boo d by Dptt. of

Sports upto 15~3-83 (I/2Rs. in
crores)

(i) OO~lStruction or Stadium at Lodhi Road, Lawn Tenni Sta~
dlum at Hauz Khas and r novation of National St dium.

2 .... 15

(ii) ov.ernment hare toward Ind r
Sports Complex.

tadium at Rajghat 9· 42
(This does not includ exp ndi-

ture incurred by Delhi Development Authority from its own
sources)

(iii) Construction f Cycle V.elodromr at Rajghat Sports complex

(iv) Construction of Sh oting Range ..

I. 12

{ ) Govt. contributi n t wards \\,imming Pool at Talkatora
Garden.

1'·3-1-
(This does not IDclude xpendi-

ture incurr d by N w Delhi
MWlicipal Committ fr m its
own liources).

(, i) Renovation ofexi ling stadia viz. Ambedkar Stadium M d 1
Town Stadium, Harbaksh Stadium and Nicholson'Ranges, Delhi University Grounds and Delhi Golf Club.

1. 2

(vii) Other arrangement including purchas s of equipment and apparatus and preparation of Indian Competitor and Team.

1 7.28

TotaL: -

. According t pres nt indications the total Government xpenditur on Asian Gam is Ii ly to be ~f the order of R . 67. 0 crOrts .

Lapses in Super Bazar, Delhi

*412. SHRI ATAL BIHARl
VAJPAYEE:

SHRI J. S. PATIL:

Will the Mini ter of FOOD AND
CIVJL UPPLIES be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that shortag~s wortb tbousands of Rupees and other erious finanCIal lap es have been found in the department under the control of the Assi tant Manager (Textile) and alsv in that of the Manager of Household Goods, Super Bazar, Delhi;

(b) particulars Of all those per ons
~gain t whom lap es have been found, the nature of lap es and action taken in eac3 ca e; and

( c) what are. the other reasons of 10 ses occurring in Super Bazar?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND CIVIL
SUPPLIES (HRI BHAGWAT IHA
AZAD): (a) to (c). The Super Bazar carrie out tock taking in aU the depart·
ments once in ix months as on 30th June and 31st December every year. Some exce ses and shortages are noticed which
o curred during commercial operations.
The SLIP r Bazar ha laid down norms for maximum permi s~ Ie shortages in variou departments.
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